

<

ITEM NO.13

COURT NO.7

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15664/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 23/12/2011 in SCA No.3633/1999 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAGJIT SINGH AURORA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 30/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.P. Malhotra, A.S.G.

Mr. R. Balaji, Adv.

Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.

Mr. S. Wasim Quadri, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajeev Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. P.P. Malhotra, learned Additional Solicitor General, prays for some time to enable advocate-on-record for the petitioner to take fresh steps with regard to service on respondent No. 4.

Let fresh notice be issued to respondent No. 4 returnable in ten weeks. Dasti, in addition to the ordinary process, is permitted.

Notice may also be sent to respondent No. 4 through courier and by registered post.

|(Rajesh Dham)  
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)  
|Court Master

|