

À
ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.6

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 528 OF 2012
[FOR PREL. HEARING]

N.K.KALIA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions)

Date: 14/12/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice returnable in ten weeks.
Connect with S.L.P. (C) No. ...CC No. 8471 of 2012 - Union
of India vs. Jagjit Singh Aurora and others.

|(Pardeep Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|