

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15664/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 23/12/2011 in SCA No.3633/1999 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAGJIT SINGH AURORA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date: 05/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
(In chambers)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv. (Not present)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajeev Singh,Adv. (Not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In spite of sufficient time given to the petitioner, till date process fee and spare copy for issuance of show cause notice on the unserved respondent No.4 has not been filed. However, an application has been filed for deleting the name of respondent Nos. 1 and 4. The application is allowed at the risk of the petitioner.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

(Indu Bala Kapur)

Court Master

Court Master

