

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15664/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 23/12/2011 in SCA No.3633/1999 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BRIG. CHATARANJAN SAWANT (RETD.) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

W.P.(C) NO. 528 of 2012

(With appln.(s) for directions)

W.P.(C) No. 109 of 2013

(with appln.() for directions and office report)

Date: 19/11/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s)

SLP 15664/2012

Mr. P.P. Malhotra, A.S.G.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

WP 528/2012

Mr. Arvind K. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Adv.

WP 109/2013

Mr. V.C. Mahajan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Amit Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Santosh Gupta, Adv. for
Ms. Mitter & Mitter Co.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajeev Singh, Adv.

Mr. Paras Kuhad, A.S.G.
Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.
Mr. Anil Antil, Adv.
Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.
Mr. Jitin Chaturvedi, Adv.
Ms. Priya Hingorani, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

S.L.P. (Civil) No. 15664 of 2012

Learned Additional Solicitor General prays for time to enable the advocate-on-record for the petitioner to file rejoinder affidavit.

The same may be done within six weeks.

Writ Petition (Civil) No. 528 of 2012

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he desires to file rejoinder.

The same may be done within six weeks.

Writ Petition (Civil) 109 of 2013

Counter affidavit has not yet been filed by the respondents.

Counter affidavit may be filed by the respondents within six weeks.

Rejoinder if any may be filed by the petitioner within four weeks thereafter.

List all the matters for final disposal on a non-miscellaneous day within one year from today.

|(Rajesh Dham)
|Court Master

| |(Renu Diwan)
| |Court Master

|