

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.1

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15664/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 23/12/2011 in SCA No.3633/1999 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BRIG. CHATARANJAN SAWANT (RETD.) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

W.P.(C) NO. 528 of 2012
(With appln.(s) for directions)W.P.(C) No. 109 of 2013
(with appln.(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 23/09/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s)

SLP 15664/2012

Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.W.A. Qadri, Adv.
Mr. Balasubramanium, Adv.
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Verma, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

WP 528/2012

Signature Not Verified

Mr. Arvind K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Adv.

Digitally signed by
Pardeep Kumar

WP 109/2013

Date: 2014.10.15

12:35:57 SAST

Reason:

Mr. V.C. Mahajan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Amit Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Sarwa Mitter, Adv. for
Mitter & Mitter Co.

2

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.M. Paul, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Singh, Adv.

WP 109

Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.W.A. Qadri, Adv.
Mr. Balasubramanium, Adv.
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Verma, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

S.L.P. (Civil) No. 15664 of 2012

In the affidavit-in-reply by the Union of India before the Gujarat High Court which was filed on 17.2.2010, it was stated that pursuant to the meetings held in Ministry of External Affairs (MEA), 54 defence personnel were believed to be in Pakistani jails. The current status in respect of them is not available on record.

Having regard to this, Mr. K. Radhakrishnan prays for time for filing further affidavit indicating the current status with regard to the list that was prepared by the MEA in 1985 and the steps undertaken by the Union of India after 17.2.2010.

List the matter on 11.11.2014.

3

Writ Petition (Civil) Nos. 528 of 2012 & 109 of 2013:

List both petitions along with SLP (C) No. 15664 of 2012.

(Pardeep Kumar)
AR-cum-PS

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master