

SECTION-IX  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 15664 OF 2012  
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

UNION OF INDIA ...PETITIONER  
-VERSUS-  
BRIG. CHATARANJAN SAWANT (RETD.) & ORS. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court alongwith connected matters on 23<sup>rd</sup> September, 2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

“S.L.P. (Civil) No. 15664 of 2012

In the affidavit-in-reply by the Union of India before the Gujarat High Court which was filed on 17.2.2010, it was stated that pursuant to the meetings held in Ministry of External Affairs (MEA), 54 defence personnel were believed to be in Pakistani jails. The current status in respect of them is not available on record.

Having regard to this, Mr. K. Radhakrishnan prays for time for filing further affidavit indicating the current status with regard to the list that was prepared by the MEA in 1985 and the steps undertaken by the Union of India after 17.2.2010.

List the matter on 11.11.2014.

Writ Petition (Civil) Nos. 528 of 2012 & 109 of 2013:

List both petitions along with SLP (C) No. 15664 of 2012.”

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that pursuant to the aforesaid Order, the counsel for the petitioner has not filed further affidavit so far.

Service of notice is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 10<sup>th</sup> day of November, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mr. B. V. Balram Das, Advocate.

Mr. Rajeev Singh, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ap