

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A. 2/2015 in Writ Petition (Civil) No. 109/2013

SARWA MITTER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For deletion of the name of respondent and office report)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 528/2012

(For deletion of the name of respondent)

Date : 17/11/2015 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

M/s Mitter & Mitter Co.,Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kr. Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R. K. Verma, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Goel, Adv.

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.

Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

Ms. Nikita Srivastava, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RI.A. No. 2/2015 for deletion of respondent No. 3 in
Writ Petition (Civil) No. 109 of 2013 and I.A. No. 2/2015
for deletion of respondent No. 2 in Writ Petition (Civil)
No. 528 of 2012 are allowed as prayed for at the risk of

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by the petitioner.

Chetan Kumar

Date: 2015.11.18

16:07:00 IST

Reason:

(ASHIMA CHHABRA)
SR. P.A.(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER