

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Civil Appeal No(s). 280/2016

UNION OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BRIG. CHATARANJAN SAWANT (RETD.) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH
W.P.(C) No. 528/2012
(With apln.(s) for directions and)

Date : 08/07/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria,Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Mishra,Adv.

M/s Mitter & Mitter Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajeev Singh,Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No. 280/2016
Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Two weeks time, as last chance is given to the learned counsel
POOJA SHARMA
Date: 2016.07.08
for the appellant for filing the spare copies of the petition for
16:15:59 IST
Reason:

reference of the High Court.
List again on 16.8.2016.

W.P.(C) No. 528/2012

The office report is that the sole respondent has already
filed the counter affidavit. Viewed thus, the matter shall be
processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

MG